

---

**Changes to legislation:** There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/627. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

---

## ANNEX V

### RECOGNISED METHODS FOR THE DETECTION OF MARINE BIOTOXINS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 60

#### CHAPTER I

##### PARALYTIC SHELLFISH POISON DETECTION METHOD

- A. The paralytic shellfish poisoning (PSP) toxins content of the whole body or any part edible separately of bivalve molluscs shall be determined using AOAC official method OMA 2005.06, as published in *AOAC International Journal* 88(6), 1714-1732 (Lawrence method), the mouse bioassay or any other internationally recognised validated method.
- B. If the results are challenged, the reference method shall be AOAC official method OMA 2005.06 as referred in Part A.

**Changes to legislation:**

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2019/627. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions**

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(26\)](#)
- Annex 5 Ch. 3 Pt. A words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(28\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 2 para. 1 substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(27\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 2 para. 3 words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(27\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 6 Ch. 1 Pt. D words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(29\)\(a\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 6 Ch. 1 Pt. D words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(29\)\(a\)\(i\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 6 Ch. 1 Pt. D words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(29\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 6 Ch. 2 Pt. A word substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(29\)\(b\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 6 Ch. 2 Pt. A para. 1(d) word substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(29\)\(b\)\(i\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 6 Ch. 2 Pt. A para. 1(d) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(29\)\(b\)\(i\)\(aa\)](#)
- Art. 1(c) word omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(2\)](#)
- Art. 2(49)-(51) inserted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(3\)](#)
- Art. 3(3)(b) word omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 3(3)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 3(3)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(4\)\(c\)](#)
- Art. 14(1)(b)(ii) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(8\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 14(1)(b)(ii) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(8\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 18(1)(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(9\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 18(2)(a) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(9\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 30(1)(c) words inserted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(11\)](#)
- Art. 35(1)(c) omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(13\)](#)
- Art. 37(1)(c) word omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(15\)\(a\)](#)
- Art. 37(1)(c) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(15\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 45(e) word omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(19\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 45(e) words inserted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(19\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 45(i) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(19\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 45(j) words inserted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(19\)\(c\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 45(j) words omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(19\)\(c\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 45(n) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(19\)\(d\)](#)
- Art. 71(b) word omitted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(24\)\(b\)](#)
- Art. 71(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/1631 reg. 16\(24\)\(a\)](#)